

13 July 2011

ASX Announcement

GBM RESOURCES LIMITED BROADCAST

GBM RESOURCES LIMITED (GBZ) provides the opportunity to listen to an audio broadcast **with Mr Peter Thompson, Executive Director** in a presentation titled "**GBM Resources: GBM Makes Rare Earth Discovery at Brightlands Project** - **Peter Thompson, Executive Director**".

To listen, copy the following details into your web browser: brr.com.au/event/82168

The presentation details are as follows:

- GBM Resources: GBM Makes Rare Earth Discovery at Brightlands Project Peter Thompson, Executive Director
- Presented by Mr Peter Thompson, Executive Director
- Wed, 13 July 2011 10:00am AEST